

Madhusudhan Margam <madhumargam@gmail.com>

# Invitation as Resource Person for the UGC-MMTTC Faculty Development Programme on "ICT Skills for Educational & Research Workspace" from 21-26 October, 2024 (Through Online Mode)

3 messages

Manoj Tirkey <manojtirkey@ignou.ac.in>

Fri, Oct 18, 2024 at 6:21 PM

To: Madhusudhan Margam <madhumargam@gmail.com>, mmadhusudhan@libinfosci.du.ac.in Cc: "Dr. Ram Chandra" <ramchandraignou@ignou.ac.in>, IGNOU MMTTC <mmttcstride@ignou.ac.in>

### To Professor Margam Madhusudhan, Delhi University

Dear Sir,

We are happy to inform you that we are organising a 6 Days Faculty Development Programme: "ICT Skills for Educational & Research Workspace" from 21-26 October, 2024. The workshop will be held through *online mode* by utilising the Google Meet platform.

### The link for the Google Meet is: <u>https://meet.google.com/tmc-rvtk-tsb</u>

We are writing to invite you to be a resource person for the workshop. As an expert in the field, you would be an invaluable asset to our program.

The details of the session(s) scheduled for you are as follows:

Sl. No.	Date	Time	Session Topic	Resource Person
1	<b>25-10-2024</b> (Friday)	11:45-13:15 hrs.	AI Tools for Publication & Research	Prof. Margan Madhusudan, Delhi University

We would be honoured to have you join us as a resource person for this workshop. The session will be through web conferencing on the above mentioned date (Indian Standard Time) including your interaction with the participants. Kindly use the above mentioned Google Meet link for joining the session.

### A line in confirmation of your participation as a resource person will be highly appreciated.

Additionally, you are requested to kindly download the attached Honorarium Format. The scanned copy of the filled-in format, duly signed by you may please be sent back to us by email.

### **Programme Coordinators:**

For queries, if any, please contact: Dr. Manoj Tirkey, Associate Professor, STRIDE, IGNOU Email: <u>manojtirkey@jgnou.ac.in</u>; Mobile No: 8750385531, 8860918776

Dr. Ram Chandra, Assistant Professor, STRIDE, IGNOU Email: ramchandraignou@ignou.ac.in ; Mobile No: 9414532062

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

## Dr. Manoj Tirkey & Dr. Ram Chandra **Program Coordinators**

Thanks & Regards, Dr. Manoj Tirkey Associate Professor, Staff Training & Research Institute of Distance Education, IGNOU, Maidan Garhi New Delhi - 110068. Website: www.ignou.ac.in

#### Honorarium form for Resource Persons (1).docx W 17K

Madhusudhan Margam <madhumargam@gmail.com> Fri, Oct 18, 2024 at 8:14 PM To: Manoj Tirkey <manojtirkey@ignou.ac.in> Cc: mmadhusudhan@libinfosci.du.ac.in, "Dr. Ram Chandra" <ramchandraignou@ignou.ac.in>, IGNOU MMTTC <mmttcstride@ignou.ac.in>

Dear Dr. Manoj Tirkey

Thank you for your kind invitation. I am pleased to accept and will deliver the presentation as scheduled on the agreed date and time.

With regards, Prof. Margam Madhusudhan Department of Library and Information Science University of Delhi, Delhi-110007 (India) Mobile No. 9911817540 ORCID: https://orcid.org/0000-0002-1174-2099 Website: http://atfi.dlis.du.ac.in/drmadhusudhan.php **VIDWAN-ID:143890** [Quoted text hidden]

Manoj Tirkey <manojtirkey@ignou.ac.in> To: Madhusudhan Margam <madhumargam@gmail.com> Cc: mmadhusudhan@libinfosci.du.ac.in, "Dr. Ram Chandra" <ramchandraignou@ignou.ac.in>, IGNOU MMTTC <mmttcstride@ignou.ac.in>

Thank you Sir 🙏. [Quoted text hidden]

Fri, Oct 18, 2024 at 8:17 PM